ISO 7146-1:2019 (E)

Plain bearings — Appearance and characterization of damage to metallic

hydrody

namic bearings — Part 1: General

Conten

4.1

411
41.2
4.2

43

4.4

441
442
443
444
445
4.4.6
4.4.7
448
449
441
441
4.5

5.1
5.2
5.3
54
5.5
5.6

6.1
6.2
6.2.1
6.2.2
6.2.3
6.3
6.3.1
6.3.2
6.3.3
6.4
6.4.1
6.4.2
6.4.3

ts

Foreword
Introduction

Scope

Normative references
Terms and definitions

Descriptions, causes and features of damage

Damage
General
Indicators of damage
Damage causes
Damage appearances
Damage characterization
General
Static overload
Dynamic overload
Wear by friction
Overheating
Insufficient lubrication (starvation)
Contamination
Cavitation erosion
Electroerosion
0 Hydrogen diffusion
1 Bond failure
Relationship between damage appearance and damage characterizations

Guidelines for damage analysis

General
Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5

Damage to the bearing surface — Damage characteristics, typical damage appearances and

possible damage causes

General

Static overload

Typical damage appearances
Possible damage causes
Typical examples

Dynamic overload

Typical damage appearances
Possible damage causes
Typical examples

Wear by friction

Typical damage appearances
Possible damage causes
Typical examples



6.5

Overheating

6.5.1 Typical damage appearances
6.5.2 Possible damage causes
6.5.3 Typical examples
6.6 Insufficient lubrication (starvation)
6.6.1 Typical damage appearances
6.6.2 Possible damage causes
6.6.3 Typical examples
6.7 Contamination
6.7.1 Contamination with particles
6.7.1.1 Typical damage appearances
6.7.1.2 Possible damage causes
6.7.1.3 Typical examples
6.7.2 Contamination with chemicals
6.7.2.1 Typical damage appearance
6.7.2.2 Possible damage causes
6.7.2.3 Typical examples
6.8 Cavitation erosion
6.8.1 General
6.8.2 Typical damage appearances
6.8.3 Possible damage causes
6.8.4 Typical examples
6.9 Electro-erosion
6.9.1 Typical damage appearance
6.9.2 Possible damage causes
6.9.3 Typical examples
6.10 Hydrogen diffusion
6.10.1 Typical damage appearances
6.10.2 Possible damage cause
6.10.3 Typical examples
6.11 Bond failure
6.11.1 Typical damage appearances
6.11.2 Possible damage causes
6.11.3 Typical example

7 Damage to the bearing back
71 General
7.2 Dynamic overload on the bearing back
7.21 Typical damage appearance
7.2.2 Possible damage causes
7.2.3 Typical examples
7.3 Wear by friction on the bearing back
7.31 Typical damage appearances
7.3.2 Possible damage causes
7.3.3 Typical examples
7.4 Contamination with particles on the bearing back
7.41 Typical damage appearances
7.4.2 Possible damage cause
74.3 Typical examples

8 Special position of damage appearances

Annex A (informative) Example of use of Table 1

Page count: 53



		2024-04-26T08:57:18+0000
	DIN Deutsches Institut fuer Normung e. V.
	Dokument ist zertifiziert




