## ISO 7146-1:2019 (E)

Plain bearings — Appearance and characterization of damage to metallic hydrodynamic bearings — Part 1: General

## **Contents**

	Fore	eword		
	Intro	Introduction		
1	Sco	Scope		
2	Nor	Normative references		
3	Terr	Terms and definitions		
4	Descriptions, causes and features of damage			
•				
	4.1	Damage		
	4.1.1	General		
	4.1.2	Indicators of damage		
	4.2	Damage causes		
	4.3	Damage appearances		
	4.4	Damage characterization		
	4.4.1	General		
	4.4.2	Static overload		
	4.4.3	Dynamic overload		
	4.4.4	Wear by friction		
	4.4.5	Overheating		
	4.4.6	Insufficient lubrication (starvation)		
	4.4.7	Contamination		
	4.4.8	Cavitation erosion		
	4.4.9	Electroerosion		
	4.4.10	Hydrogen diffusion		
	4.4.11	Bond failure		
	4.5	Relationship between damage appearance and damage characterizations		
5		Guidelines for damage analysis		
	5.1	General		
	5.2	Step 1		
	5.3	Step 2		
	5.4	Step 3		
	5.5	Step 4		
	5.6	Step 5		
6		nage to the bearing surface — Damage characteristics, typical damage appearances and sible damage causes		
	6.1	General		
	6.2	Static overload		
	6.2.1	Typical damage appearances		
	6.2.2	Possible damage causes		
	6.2.3	Typical examples		
	6.3	Dynamic overload		
	6.3.1	Typical damage appearances		
	6.3.2	Possible damage causes		
	6.3.3	Typical examples		
	6.4	Wear by friction		
	6.4.1	Typical damage appearances		
	6.4.2	Possible damage causes		
	643	Typical examples		

	6.5	Overheating		
	6.5.1	Typical damage appearances		
	6.5.2	Possible damage causes		
	6.5.3	Typical examples		
	6.6	Insufficient lubrication (starvation)		
	6.6.1	Typical damage appearances		
	6.6.2	Possible damage causes		
	6.6.3	Typical examples		
	6.7	Contamination		
	6.7.1	Contamination with particles		
	6.7.1.1	Typical damage appearances		
	6.7.1.2	Possible damage causes		
	6.7.1.3	Typical examples		
	6.7.2	Contamination with chemicals		
	6.7.2.1	Typical damage appearance		
	6.7.2.2	Possible damage causes		
	6.7.2.3	Typical examples		
	6.8	Cavitation erosion		
	6.8.1	General		
	6.8.2	Typical damage appearances		
	6.8.3	Possible damage causes		
	6.8.4	Typical examples		
	6.9	Electro-erosion		
	6.9.1	Typical damage appearance		
	6.9.2	Possible damage causes		
	6.9.3	Typical examples		
	6.10	Hydrogen diffusion		
	6.10.1	Typical damage appearances		
	6.10.2	Possible damage cause		
	6.10.3	Typical examples		
	6.11	Bond failure		
	6.11.1	Typical damage appearances		
	6.11.2	Possible damage causes		
	6.11.3	Typical example		
Damage to the bearing back				
	7.1	General		
	7.2	Dynamic overload on the bearing back		
	7.2.1	Typical damage appearance		
	7.2.2	Possible damage causes		
	7.2.3	Typical examples		
	7.3	Wear by friction on the bearing back		
	7.3.1	Typical damage appearances		
	7.3.2	Possible damage causes		
	7.3.3	Typical examples		
	7.4	Contamination with particles on the bearing back		
	7.4.1	Typical damage appearances		
	7.4.2	Possible damage cause		
	7.4.3	Typical examples		
	Special position of damage appearances			

Annex A (informative) Example of use of Table 1

7

8

Page count: 53